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— The Italia Yachts shipyard was founded in 2010 with the aim of achieving real sailboats. Sporty Blue Water, the Italia Yachts fill
the gap between high-performance boats and Mediterranean introverts Nordic cruiser. The hulls provide outstanding performance
while maintaining a more secure and marine behaviour, deck plans offer good protection without sacrificing the outdoor life and
interiors offer solutions for long cruises, all designed with a cool style and sophisticated, strictly Made in Italy.

Sometimes, our choices are reflected as in the instinctual like in rational analysis. It happens when our senses are stimulated by
the prospect of sailing on a dream yacht to faraway, ready to live unforgettable experiences. And it happens when these desires
are embodied in a sailboat with both an attractive design, as with solid contents. Italia 13.98 stimulates the look with sleek and
powerful lines, the great space in the cockpit and on deck, the great attention to every detail. Also, it supports our reason with

the build quality, the choice of equipment and materials, the exceptional strength. Start your journey into Italia Yachts world and

discover how easy is it to follow the instinct, the rationality, our passions.

1l cantiere Italia Yachts nasce nel 2010 con lo scopo di realizzare vere barche a vela. Blue Water sportivi, gli ltalia Yachts colmano il gap tra le performanti barche mediterranee e gli introversi cruiser
tel =l v lel
nordict. Le carene forniscono prestazioni di rilievo mantenendo un comportamento sempre sicuro e marino, ¢ piani di coperta offrono buone protezioni senza penalizzare la vita all’aperto e gli interni
propongono soluzioni adatte a lunghe crociere, il tutto disegnato con uno stile fresco e ricercato, rigorosamente Made in Italy.
Talvolta le scelte istintive trovano riscontro anche nelle pui attente analisi razionali. Succede, quando i nostri sensi sono stimolati dalla prospettiva di salpare con uno yacht da sogno verso orizzonti
) ]
lontani, pronti a vivere esperienze indimenticabili. E succede quando, a incarnare questi desidert, ¢ una barca a vela dal design cost attraente, quanto dai contenuti solidi e concreti. Italia 13.95
fe)
entusiasma sia emozionalmente, con le sue linee filanti e potenti, il grande spazio in pozzetto e in coperta, la grande cura per ogni dettaglio, sia razionalmente per la qualita costruttiva, la scelta di

attrezzature e materiali pregiati, 'eccezionale solidita. Addentratevi nell’'universo Italia Yachts per assecondare istinto, razionalita e passiont.
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AN ENDLESS PLEASURE

Italia 13.98 offers endless possibilities. The synthesis of the elegance

of its clean and powerful lines goes together with the precious care of
the details in the interior to define a new level of luxury yachts. After the
launch in 2012, Italia 13.98 won a lot of international prizes and awards,
such as the European Boat of the Year 2013 in the “Luxury Cruiser”
category voted by the visitors as the “Boat of the Show during the
International boat show in Genova 2012” and choose by ADI designers
for the interiors design and winner of the “Nautical Design Awards 2012”.

ltalia 13.95 offre possibilita dlimitate. La sintesi dell’eleganza delle

sue linee pulite e potenti si sposa con la preziosa cura dei dettagli

degli interni per definire un nuovo livello di luxury yacht. Dopo il

varo avvenuto nell’estate del 2012, Italia 13.98 ha ricevuto numerosi
riconoscimenti e premi internazionali, divenendo “Barca Europea
dell’Anno 20137 categoria Luxury Cruiser nel concorso “European
Yacht of the Year 2012-2013", votata dal pubblico “Regina del Salone
Internazionale della Nautica di Genova 20127 e vincitrice del “Nautical
Design Awards 20127 dell’ADI per Uinterior design.
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A LUXURY CRUISER YACHT

experience long periods savoring all the joys that the sailing cruise will offer

ltalia 13.98 is a luxury cruiser yacht designed both for excellent [talia 13.95 e un luxury cruiser yacht progettato per consentire
performances during sailing, as to ensure the highest levels of da un lato ottime performances durante la navigazione a vela,
comfort on board. Fast and perfectly balanced, Itlia 13.98 is easy dall’altro per garantire massimi livelli di confort a bordo. Veloce
to handle with great control and safety, even by a small crew. e perfettamente bilanciato 1V 13.95 e facile da condurre con

The ergonomics and lightness of maneuvers allows precise grande controllo e sicurezza anche da un equipaggio ridotto.
adjustment of the sails in search of maximum speed. Large Lergonomia e la leggerezza delle manovre consentono una
spaces in the cockpit, a comfortable flat deck, lots of storage precisa regolazione delle vele, alla ricerca delle massime velocita.
spaces, the bright interiors finished in fine teak wood, make Ampi spazi in pozzetto, la comoda tuga piatta, numerosi spazi
life aboard into a pleasant experience of sophistication and di stivaggio, i luminosi interni rifiniti in pregiato legno di teak
elegance. trasformano poi la vita a bordo in una piacevole esperienza fatta

di raffinatezza ed eleganza.
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DESIGN THAT CAPTURE YOUR SENSES

everything is designed for a complete and prolonged life on board

The classic and clean lines of ltalia 13.98 win from the first glance.

Yet, you can appreciate better the design choices looking at...
what is not visible. First of all, the entire deck is free of ropes,
which appear only in the proximity of the six winches. The
mainsail cart runs beneath the floor of the cockpit. Skylights are
not seen, but there are fifteen of them, all flush deck. The deck
is free from rigging, thanks to the innovative internal diagonal
path and to the “inverted T” mainsheet. Moreover, the swimming

ladder is hidden inside the removable teak covered sun-deck,
the outdoor table is ready to use stowed in the locker at the
centre of the cockpit. We could go on like this, pointing out that
the furling system is below deck, halyards are collected under
the hatch where the trap is hidden inside... but maybe it's time to
open the spray hood, integrated in the carter on the deck, and let
your senses enjoy so much wonder.

Le linee pulite e classiche di Italia 13.98 conquistano fin dal
/ 1 .
primo sguardo. Eppure, le scelte progettuali st apprezzano meglio

osservando... quello che non c’e. Lintera coperta ¢ libera da cime,

che appaiono solo in prossimita dei set winches. Il trasto randa
scorre sotto il piano del pozzetto. Gli osteriggi non st vedono,
ma ce ne sono quindict, tutti “flush deck”. La passeggiata e
libera dalle sartie, grazie alla diagonale interna e al percorso

a “T7 rovesciata della scotta randa. Ancora, la scaletta per

il bagno e nascosta all'interno della plancetta reclinabile, la
zaltera autogonfiabile in un apposito gavone e il tavolino esterno
e pronto all’uso, stivato all’interno del gavone al centro del
pozzetto. Finiamo ricordando che anche il tamburo del rollafiocco
e sottocoperta e le drizze sono raccolte sotto il tambuccio a
scomparsa. Ma forse e ora di aprire lo spray hood, integrato in

coperta, e lasciare che i nostri sensi godano di tanta meraviglia.




A VERY STRONG CONSTRUCTION

Hull and deck of Italia 13.98 are constructed in sandwich
“E-glass” impregnated with vinylester resins applied at a
controlled temperature. In correspondence of deck equipment
reinforced plates are inserted, while the central strip of the hull is
full laminated. All bulkheads are bonded to the hull and fixed with
the internal structure and deck. This is superimposed to the hull,
glued with structural adhesive and fixed internally.

Inside the hull is placed a frame structure reinforced with carbon,
laminated into female mold, glued and fixed, to download the
efforts both of the mast and the shrouds.

Scafo e coperta di Italia 13.98 sono costruiti

in sandwich di “vetro E” impregnato con resine vinilestere
applicate a temperatura controllata. In corrispondenza
dell’attrezzatura di coperta vengono inserite delle piastre di
rinforzo, mentre la fascia centrale dello scafo viene realizzata
in laminato pieno. Tutte le paratie sono incollate e fazzolettate
allo scafo, alla struttura interna ed alla coperta. Questa
viene sovrapposta allo scafo, incollata con adesivo strutturale
e fazzolettata internamente. All’interno dello scafo viene
posizionalo un ragno strutturale con rinforzi in carbonio
laminato su stampo femmina, incollato e fazzolettato, per
scaricare gli sforzi dell’albero e delle sartie.

1- Section of the full laminated hull in the area of the keel
Sezione dello scafo nella zona della chiglia in laminato pieno

2 - Handcraft finishing of internal wood frames
Finitura manuale delle cornici interne

3 - Render of the structural frame fixed on the hull
Rappresentazione del ragno strutturale laminato a scafo

4 - Render of the structural bulkheads
Rappresentazione dello schema delle paratie strutturali




EASY AND SAFE HANDLING

The careful study of volumes, big at bow and thinner at aft, the excellent righting moment, with the
“T” shaped keel, the rudder blade deep and sensitive: these are some of the design aspects that
together with the generous but not forced sail plan give to Italia 13.98 a best handling: fun, safe, not
demanding but very effective. A perfect yacht for cruising, good for the race, versatile as its owner,
just as in the ltalia Yachts philosophy.

Lattento studio dei volumi, pieni a prua e piu sfinati a poppa, Ueccellente momento raddrizzante
con la performante chiglia con siluro in piombo, la pala del timone profonda e sensibile: sono questi
alcuni degli aspetti progettuali che unitamente al generoso ma non forzato piano velico regalano a
ltalia 13.98 un ottimo handling: divertente, sicuro, non impegnativo ed efficace. Lo yacht perfetto

per la crociera e per la regata, poliedrico come chi lo possiede, proprio nella filosofia Italia Yachts.

1- Stainless steel hinges for lockers are at floor level
Le cerniere in inox dei gavoni sono a filo pavimento

2 - All hatches are flush deck
Tutti gli osteriggi sono a filo coperta

3 - Cockpit benches can be covered with cushions
Le panche possono essere rivestite da cuscini

4 - The track is located inside the deck
La rotaia fiocco € collocata in un recesso sulla tuga

5 - The mainsail cart is below the level of the teak floor
Carrello randa sotto il livello del pavimento pozzetto




THE DECK LAYOUT

ergonomics and comfort in every detail

The ergonomics of the deck of ltalia 13.98 has been studied was also given to cleaning: all manoeuvres running below the

in detail: the space in the cockpit is at the top of the class, the deck. The accessibility of all regulations is exemplary, both for a
sunbathing area on roof is flat and smooth, five lockers provide solitary sailing, with the mainsail winches that can easily be used
plenty of space for storage during cruising with a deep sail locker by the helmsman, both in crew, even in the race. The equipment
in the bow separated from the anchor locker. The double helm is at the top level, with all winches oversized, rolling ball bearings,
allows excellent control and a smooth ride towards the cockpit. a high performance mast, all running rigging in technical fibers,
The reclining sun-deck is ideal for a dry and safe navigation, as the rod rigging and hydraulic backstay. All padeyes for the

to enjoy an easy access to water; removed, let the boat with the gennaker circuit are already fitted as standard, as well as the
cockpit open, giving it a more “racer” look. Particular attention under deck jib furler.

L'ergonomia della coperta di ltalia 13.98 ¢ studiata nei minimi particolari: lo spazio in pozzetto ¢ ai vertici della categoria, la zona
prendisole sulla tuga e piatta e liscia, cinque gavoni garantiscono molto spazio per lo stivaggio durante la crociera con un profondo
calavele a prua separato dal gavone salpancora. La doppia timoneria consente sia un ottimo controllo che un agevole passaggio verso
il pozzetto. La spiaggetta reclinabile é la soluzione ideale per tranquille e sicure navigaziont, come per godere di un facilitato accesso
all’acqua; rimossa, lascia Uimbarcazione col pozzetto aperto conferendogli un’aria pin aggressiva, perfetta per le regate. Eccezionale
anche alla pulizia del layout: tutte le manovre correnti sono sottocoperta. L accessibilita delle regolazioni e esemplare, sia per la
conduzione solitaria, con i winches della randa comodamente utilizzabili dal timoniere, sia in equipaggio, anche in regata.

L’ attrezzatura é di primo livello, con i winches standard maggiorati e i carrelli su sfere, un performante albero in alluminio, tutte

le manovre correnti in fibra tecnica, il sartiame in tondino e il backstay idraulico. Tutti i padeyes per il circuito gennaker sono gia

montati di serie, come anche il rollafiocco con tamburo sottocoperta.

S A

The halyards run from the mast to the cockpit under the deck All engine controls and VHF are collected near the helm
Le drizze corrono sottocoperta verso il pozzetto Tutti i controlli motore e VHF sono raccolti vicino al timone







THE IMPORTANCE OF DETAILS

The removable teak covered sun-deck allows easy access to water, even in navigation. The size of the benches in the cockpit,
allows even taller people to relax comfortably. The mainsail winches, located close to the steering wheels are easy turntable by the
helmsman. At bow, separated from the anchor locker, a deep locker can contain all the sails.

La spiaggetta apribile consente un facilitato accesso all’acqua, anche in navigazione. La dimensione delle panche in pozzetto, da
modo anche alle persone piu alte di distendersi comodamente. I winches della randa, posizionati vicino alle ruote del timone, sono
azionabili anche dal timoniere. A prua, un profondo gavone puo contenere tutte le vele, separato dal gavone del salpancora.




INSIDE, A TOTAL ELEGANCE

Going below deck, you feel the high quality of the materials and the perfect finishing: for example,
the teak in horizontal grain, or the handcraft finished upholstered. The interior is surprising for its
exceptional spaciousness and the ergonomic layout of the furniture, safety in navigation thanks to
the elimination of all edges. Discover the particular pleasure to find everything in the right place, as
if we had thought us, even in the smallest details.

Scendendo sottocoperta si avverte Uelevato pregio e la perfetta finitura dei materiali: ad esempio,
il rigatino di teak a vena orizzontale, o gli imbottiti rifiniti manualmente. Linterno sorprende per
leccezionale spaziosita e per la disposizione degli arredi, volta alla massima ergonomia e sicurezza
in navigazione con ['eliminazione di tutti gli spigoli. St riscopre il piacere di trovare tutto al posto

giusto, come se ct avessimo pensato personalmente, anche net piv piccoli dettagli.

1- The handles are handcraft finished in genuine leather
Le maniglie sono rifinite manualmente in vera pelle

2 - The chart table and the sofa in the dinette
La zona carteggio e il divanetto in dinette

3-The “L” - shaped kitchen layout with stainless steel fridge
La cucina con disposizione ad “L” con il frigo in acciaio inox
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SPACE FOR EVERYTHING

We know the importance of space for storage
in a cruising boat. For this, we have made
countless drawers, cabinets, cupboards and
shelves harmoniously integrated into the
overall design of the interiors. In the dinette,

in the galley, in the cabins: each activity has its
dedicated space, and you would not necessary
leave home something that you could need,
even during a long distance cruising.
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lo stivaggio in una vera barca da crociera.

Per questo, abbiamo ricavato innumerevoli
casselli, stipetti, armadi e mensole
armoniosamente integrati nel design
complessivo degli interni. In dinette, in cucina,
nelle cabine: ad ogni attivita il suo spazio
dedicato, per non dover lasciare a casa proprio
nulla di quel che ci potrebbe servire, anche
durante una lunga navigazione.

1- The four large drawers under the owner’s bed

I quattro grandi cassetti sotto il letto armatoriale

2 - Closets and cabinets above the kitchen

Armadi e stipetti sopra la cucina

3 - The chartplotter display integrated at side

Il display del chartplotter integrato a murata

4 - Line hanging over the sofa in the dinette

Linea di pensili sopra il divano in dinette

5 - Container unit to the side of the owner’s bed

Vano contenitore ricavato a lato del letto armatoriale




A SPACIOUS OWNER'S CABIN

The owner’s cabin is generously sized, very luminous and airy, with large storage space at side and
under the bed. The owner’s cabin has a private headroom with separate shower.

La cabina armatoriale e di dimensioni generose, molto luminosa ed areata, con ampi spazi di

stivaggio sia a murata che sotto il letto. La cabina dispone inoltre di bagno privato con cabina

doccia .S‘P])(ll'((f(L

1- Handles of cabinets are covered in leather 3 - Optional lighting system with touch switches
Maniglie degli armadi rivestite in vera pelle Sistema opzionale con interuttori a sfioramento
2 - All edges of the wooden parts are rounded 4 - All hatches and lights are dimmable

Tutti gli spigoli delle parti in legno sono arrotondati Tutti gli osteriggi e i punti luce sono oscurabili




1- The frontrounded bulkhead with access to the owner’s headroom
La paratia di prua arrotondata con I'accesso al bagno armatoriale

2 - The owner’s headroom has a separate shower with a frosted glass
Il bagno dispone di doccia separata da un vetro acidato

3 - All design taps are of high quality stainless steel
Tutti i rubinetti sono di design in pregiato acciaio inox

4 - View of the owner’s headroom
Una vista del bagno armatoriale
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AFT HEADROOM AND CABINS

In addition to the large spaces of the owner’s cabin, ltalia 13.98 holds great surprises in the two

aft cabins. Record-breaking heights, extra large beds, abundant storage space and a second
headroom with shower: all you need to feel comfortable and pampered even the guests or the rest
of the family.

Oltre ai grandi spazi della cabina di prua, ltalia 13.98 riserva grandi sorprese nelle due cabine di
poppa. Altezze da primato, letti molto grandi, spazi di stivaggio abbondanti e un secondo bagno
completo di doccia: tutto quel che serve per far sentire a proprio agio tutti gli ospiti.

1- The instrument panel, simple and programmable 3 - Detail of the rounded chart table
II'quadro strumenti, semplice e programmabile Particolare dell’angolo del tavolo di carteggio
2 - Detail of the rounded edge of the table 4 - Details in the dinette

Particolare del bordo arrotondato del tavolo Dettagli della lavorazione del legno in dinette




A PLEASURE WITHOUT BORDERS

Italia 13.98 will deserve you years of amazing sailing moments

Italia 13.98 has been designed to ensure performance and total
control in navigation, in every moment. But it can also adapt itself
to enable us to live the sea in all its diversity, into any condition,
whether it is to sail fast, or moor at sunset to enjoy a dinner by
the sea. You find six mooring cleats, a very efficient propeller,

a powerful and reliable engine 55 hp, three high performance
batteries, 240 liter reserve gasoline and impressive 480 liters

of water reservoir. Numbers that perhaps are impressive to

the others brands, but that are the standard for an Italia Yachts
product.

Italia 13.98 ¢ stata progettata per garantire performance

e controllo totale in navigazione, in ogni momento. Ma sa

anche adattarsi e vivere U'andar per mare nelle sue diverse
a"/?/«'('('//([/u/'(). /)(’/'/)r'/'///(’//('/'('/ di assaporare al //u(g’//'() ()j_r///
condizione, sia che si tratti di navigare veloci che di ormeggiare
al tramonto per godere di una cena sul mare. Sei bitte
d’ormeggio, un’ elica molto efficiente, un performante e affidabile
motore da 55 Cu, tre batterie ad alta efficienza, 240 litri di

riserva gasolio e ben 480 litri di riserva d’acqua. Numert che
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prodotto ltalia Yachts.




STANDARD EQUIPMENT

The equipments are designed to guarantee, since in the standard version, the presence on board
of all the necessary measures to ensure a safe, efficient and comfortable navigation. The extensive
catalog of accessories and options still allows customization of the equipment, the interior layout,
the wood or the finish of upholstered furniture

Le dotazioni di Italia 13.95 sono studiate per garantire fin dalla versione standard la presenza
a bordo di tutti quegli accorgimenti necessari ad assicurare una navigazione sicura, performante
e confortevole. Il ricco catalogo di accessori e opzioni aggiuntive consente comunque ampie

personalizzazioni dell’attrezzatura di coperta, del layout e dei legni dell’interno o della finitura

degli imbottiti.
Backstay with hydraulic control Rod standind rigging with closed turnbuckles Technical ropes and oversized winches
Paterazzo a controllo idraulico Sartiame in tondino con tenditori chiusi Cime in fibra tecnica e winches maggiorati

Below deck turnbuckles Openable and removable sundeck Closing hatch integrated and retractable Through deck jib furler
Tenditori sartie sotto il livello del ponte Spiaggetta apribile e amovibile con scaletta Chiusura tambuccio integrata a scomparsa Rollafiocco con tamburo sottocoperta

Integrated mosquito nets and blinds Race keel with lead torpedo Steering wheels in composite Windlass and inox bow fitting
Zanzariere ed oscuranti integrati Chiglia da regata con bulbo in piombo Ruote timone in composito verniciato Salpancora e musone amovibile




OPTIONALS OVERVIEW

[talia 13.98 has plenty of facilities already in the basic version. The possibilities of customization
are still the most extensive, as it is always possible the supply of a series of optional and additional
packages.

Italia 13.98 e ricca di dotazioni gia nella versione standard ma le possibilita di ulteriori
personalizzazioni sono comunque le pitt ampie, cost come e sempre possibile richiedere la fornitura
di una serie di optionals e pacchetti aggiuntivi. In questa pagina sono raffigurati solo alcuni degli
innumerevoli optionals che potete richiedere al cantiere.

Console with stainless steel grab rail mounted to top of pedestal with space for instruments Integrated spray hood
Consolle con tientibene in acciaio per il montaggio degli strumenti alla colonnina Spray Hood integrato

v 5 Ry
The bow thruster High-performance folding propeller Yanmar engine 75 Hp (55 Hp series) Electronics, display, chartplotter External table integrated in central locker
Bow thruster Elica abbattibile ad alto rendimento Motore Yanmar 75 Hp (di serie 55 Hp) Elettronica e Chartplotter Tavolino esterno integrato in gavone centrale

Two side gates Teak deck Pull-up stainless steel cleats
Due cancelli laterali Ponte in teak Bitte a scoparsa in acciaio inox




ASTONISHING
PERFORMANCES

The technical specifications of Italia 13.98 speak
for themselves: very light and straightening,
with a generous sail plan, the yacht is capable
of truly amazing sailing performance.

Le specifiche tecniche di Italia 13.98 parlano
da sole: molto leggera e raddrizzante, con piano
velico generoso, lo yacht ¢ capace di prestazioni

a vela davvero sorprendenti.

HULL SPEED KTS
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model: Italia 13.98

Builder: Cantiere Baruffaldi/ Italia Yachts Venezia

Yacht design: ltalia Yachts Design Team and Maurizio Cossutti
Interior design: Emanuele Pillon

Property and management: Italia Yachts Venezia

Lenght over all: mt 14,40 (46,92 ft)

Hull length: mt 13,98 (45,87 ft)

Waterline length: mt 12,46 (40,88 ft)

Beam max: mt 4,30 (14,1 ft)

Draft: mt 2,50 (7,87 ft)

Displacement: 9.500 Kg

Ballast: 3.100 Kg ca

Engine: Diesel 55 Hp (optional 75 Hp) Sail Drive

Tanks: Fuel n°1x 240 It/ Water n® 2 x 240 It (total 480 It)
CE certification: European Certification CE, craft “A” category
Sail area mainsail + jib: 124 mq (1.345 sq ft)

Sail area mainsail + gennaker: 226 mq (2.432 sq ft)

Modello: Italia 13.95

Costruttore: Cantiere Baruffaldi / ltalia Ya
Progetto: Italia Yachts Design Team e Maurizio Co:
Design interni: Emanuele Pillon

Propieta e management: Italia Yachts Venezia

Lunghezza fuori tutto: mt 14,40
Lunghezza scafo: mt 13,98

Lunghezza al galleggiamento: mt 12,46
Baglio massimo: mt 4,30

Pescaggio: mt

Dislocamento: Kg 9.500

Zavorra: Kg -

Motorizzazione: Diesel 55 CV (optional 75 CV) Sail Drive
Serbatoi: Gasolio n°1 x 240 It / Acqua n°2 x 240 It (tot. 450 [t)
Certificazione CE: Certificazione Furopea CE categoria “A”

Superficie velica randa + fiocco: mq 124

Superficie velica randa + gennaker: mq 226

Standard layout: 3 cabins, 2 heads
Versione standard: 3 cabine, 2 bagni

2 cabins and 2 head layout
Versione 2 cabine, 2 bagni

4 cabins and 2 head layout
Versione 4 cabine, 2 bagni
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Graphic Design: Nicola Brollo / Five Zone
Photographs: © Nicola Brollo / Five Zone
Render: Emanuele Pillon _ Alessandro Ganz
Print: August 2015

This brochure is not contractual. Italia Yachts reservs the right to modify the specifications without prior notice.
The technical specifications are indicative and subject to change without notice and are not with contractual or commercial proposal.

Le specifiche tecniche sono indicative, suscettibili di variazioni senza preavviso e non costituiscono proposta commerciale e contrattuale
La presente brochure non e da intendersi come documento contrattuale. Italia Yachts si riserva di modificare dati e specifiche in qualsiasi momento senza preavviso.
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